SPC
T E C H N O L O G Y
RoHS
Compliant
RED
BLACK
BLACK
This Schmatic is for Dual Capacitance Only
-Capacitor Dielectric Material: Polyester
-Body Color: Black
-Termination:Radial Leaded
-Capacitance: See Parts Table
-Capacitance Tolerance: +10/-10 %(K)
-Rated Voltage: 250VAC
-Operating Temperature: -25°C~+70°C
-Dissipation Factor: <0.35% at 60Hz, 20°C
Capacitance #1
Capacitance #2
W H T
MCTCE250V105K32X21X10.5        Capacitance:1µF  Package/Case:32X21X10.5 32 20 11
MCTCE250V2&4K39X29X19         Dual Capacitance: 2 / 4 uF  Package/Case:39X29X19 38 28 18
MCTCE250V2&5.5K50X30X20        Dual Capacitance: 2 / 5.5 uF  Package/Case:50X30X20 50 30 20
MCTCE250V205K32X21X10.5        Capacitance:2µF  Package/Case:32X21X10.5 32 20 11
MCTCE250V3.5&1.5K39X29X19     Dual Capacitance: 3.5 / 1.5 uF  Package/Case:39X29X19 38 28 18
MCTCE250V3&6.5K51X32X22        Dual Capacitance: 3 / 6.5 uF  Package/Case:51X32X22 51 32 22
MCTCE250V305K32X23X13          Capacitance:3µF  Package/Case:32X23X13 32 23 13
MCTCE250V405K39X23X13          Capacitance:4µF  Package/Case:39X23X13 37 25 14
MCTCE250V5&8.2K51X40X30        Dual Capacitance:5 / 8.2 uF  Package/Case:51X40X30 51 40 30
MCTCE250V505K39X24X15          Capacitance:5µF  Package/Case:39X24X15 37 26 15
MCTCE250V6&14K51X40X30         Dual Capacitance:6 / 14 uF  Package/Case:51X40X30 51 40 30
MCTCE250V605K39X26X17          Capacitance:6µF  Package/Case:39X26X17 38 26 17
Dimensions
 Package/Case Size CapacitanceManufact Part #
-Dielectric Strength:
(A)Between terminals:
     175% of rated Voltage for 2 sec.
(B)Between terminals:
      200% of rated voltage + 1000v for 60 sec.
-Insulation Resistance:
(A)Between terminals:
     C < 1.0 m F   IR >   10,000M W
      C > 1.0 m F   IR >   10,000M W  -  m F
(B)Between terminals:
      IR >   10,000M W
Notes :
MARKING